Increased awareness on and take-up of adolescent/youth SRH policies and services 
within the health and education systems. 

1.3 Amount of the financial allocation provided by the contracting authority. 
The total indicative amount available under this Call for Proposals is 250,000 EUR (two 
hundred and fifty thousand Euros). The contracting authority reserves the right not to award all 
of the available funds. 

Grant amount 

Any grant application under this Call for Proposals must utilise the full amount of 250,000 EUR. 

During execution, Enabel reserves the right to modify the minimum and maximum amounts